FEATURES
• RELIABILITY: The Phantom PM Series
has a three-year full warranty
(excluding lamps).
• CONSTRUCTION: Design combines ease
of installation for the contractor and
quality of finish for the architect or
designer. The lighting assembly features

brownout protection is provided.
➧ Fused output circuits.
• CONTROLS:
➧ Internally illuminated test switch.
• POWER REQUIREMENTS:
➧ 120/277 Volt AC.
Blending into any environment, the Phantom PM Series emergency lighting
unit goes unnoticed until it is needed. When AC power fails and the lights
go out, the Phantom PM unit emerges to illuminate the path to safety.
Once AC power is restored, the automated motor assembly drives the door
back to the closed position.
Decorative Style Recessed Equipment
12-Volt, Maintenance-Free, Long Life Lead-Calcium Battery
Evaluated to UL 924 Standards
Self-Powered Fixtures
12PM36-2(12) ........................................12 watt heads  (12-volt, 36 watts)
12PM54-2(12) ........................................12 watt heads  (12-volt, 54 watts)
12PM54-2(20) ......................................20 watt heads*  (12-volt, 54 watts)
12PM70-2(35) ........................................35 watt heads* (12-volt, 70 watts)
12PM100-2(50) ....................................50 watt heads* (12-volt, 100 watts)
*Do not exceed rated unit capacity.
Remote Fixtures (requires an external AC and DC source)
12PMR12-2 ..............................................(2 heads, 12-volt, 12 watts each)
12PMR20-2 ..............................................(2 heads, 12-volt, 20 watts each)
24PMR20-2 ..............................................(2 heads, 24-volt, 20 watts each)
12PMR35-2 ..............................................(2 heads, 12-volt, 35 watts each)
24PMR35-2 ..............................................(2 heads, 24-volt, 35 watts each)
12PMR50-2 ..............................................(2 heads, 12-volt, 50 watts each)
24PMR50-2 ..............................................(2 heads, 24-volt, 50 watts each)
Long-life, maintenance-free sealed
Lead-Calcium. Provides 90 minutes of
emergency illumination.

12 PM 36 -2 (12) -ID
➀ ➁ ➂ ➃ ➄ ➅
➀ 12 ........Voltage
➁ PM ........Series
➂ 36 ........Wattage (See Unit Selection Chart)
➃ -2 ........Number of Lamps Heads
➄ (12)......Wattage of Lamps
➅ -ID........Options
Custom colors and finishes available on request.
DIMENSIONS
5
NE W YORK CI T Y
APPROVED
*Watts to 87-1/2% of rated battery voltage
Model # 1-1/2 hrs. 2 hrs. 3 hrs. 4 hrs.
12PM36 36 24 - -
12PM54 54 40 36 24
12PM70 70 48 40 28
12PM100 100 70 60 40
*National Electrical Code Specification
Maximum Stand-By
Input Input Input Input
AC Input Current Power Current Power